
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027714-2025 

Tender

The rewire of Ben Rhydding Primary School, Bolling
Road, Ben Rhydding, lkley LS29 8QH

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-027714

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0526f3 

Published 27 May 2025, 12:45pm

Scope 

Reference

CBMDC99730

Description

The Council requires a suitably qualified and experienced Contractor to undertake the
rewire, which includes the replacement of all the wiring in the school - it covers distribution,
power, lighting, emergency lighting and fire alarm. All installation work and compliance
testing on must be carried out in accordance with BS 7671: 2018 requirements for electrical
installations, BS 5839-1:2025 Fire Detection and Fire Alarm Systems in Buildings and
subsequent amendments, BS 4737-4.3: 1988 Intruder Alarm Systems in Buildings and
subsequent amendments, BS 5266-1:2011 code of practice for emergency lighting of
premises, The Electricity at Works Regulations 1989. The Contractor shall be responsible for
providing all drawings, service manuals, manufacturer information and instructions required
by their staff to carry out the installation and commissioning of the systems within the

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027714-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027714-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

installation.

Total value (estimated)

£150,000 excluding VAT

£150,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

21 July 2025 to 22 September 2026

1 year, 2 months, 2 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

45311100 - Electrical wiring work

45310000 - Electrical installation work

45311000 - Electrical wiring and fitting work

45311200 - Electrical fitting work

45317000 - Other electrical installation work



Page 3 to 5

50116100 - Electrical-system repair services

50532000 - Repair and maintenance services of electrical machinery, apparatus
and associated equipment

50532400 - Repair and maintenance services of electrical distribution
equipment

50710000 - Repair and maintenance services of electrical and mechanical
building installations

50711000 - Repair and maintenance services of electrical building installations

51100000 - Installation services of electrical and mechanical equipment

71314100 - Electrical services

Contract locations

UKE41 - Bradford

Participation 

Conditions of participation

As in the tender documents

Particular suitability



Page 4 to 5

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

17 June 2025, 11:55pm

Tender submission deadline

18 June 2025, 12:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=94328&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=94328&B=


Page 5 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBWW-4714-TBHN

Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

United Kingdom

Contact name: Stephen Barnes

Email: stephen.barnes@bradford.gov.uk

Website: https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

Region: UKE41 - Bradford

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:stephen.barnes@bradford.gov.uk
https://www.bradford.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council


		2025-06-07T10:37:07+0100
	TCPDF




